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IMPORTANT NUMBERS  

Commite 

Mila Ai Solihah 

+62 85879475846 

milaaisolihah@apps.ipb.ac.id 

 

Tita Nursyamsiah 

+62 87873428832 

titanursyamsiah@apps.ipb.ac.id 

 

EVENT OVERVIEW 

Background 
      Islamic social finance has an important role in the development of 

islamic economics in Indonesia. Zakat, Infaq, and Sadaqat have contributed 

to the economic development, especially during the Covid 19 Pandemic. 

Zakat has proven as a tool to alleviate poverty and social empowerment for 

mustahiq (the need). The Covid 19 Pandemic has changed financial 

management, including Islamic social finance. Society must quickly adapt 

to the new management system and digitalization, to meet the safety and 

keep effective for mauquf alaih (beneficiaries). By using digital technology 

in the Islamic Social Finance Management, it is expected that the system 

can reach more benefits in collection as well as distribution of the funds. 

Islamic Economics Winter Course 2022 aims to be an international 

discussion forum which gathered many professionals, academicians, and 

society about the current condition of digitalization in Islamic social finance. 

This can be a forum to enlarge the knowledge and networking 

simultaneously for all participants. This event will be held for eight days, 

which consist of eight days for online class session.  

mailto:milaaisolihah@apps.ipb.ac.id
mailto:titanursyamsiah@apps.ipb.ac.id
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Islamic Economics Winter Course is an international event which annually 

held by the Department of Islamic Economics, Faculty of Economics and 

Management, IPB University. This program has been conducted regularly 

every year since 2019 and attended by more than hundreds participants 

from all over the world.  

 

Participant Objectives 
Islamic Economics Winter Course enable you to take advantage from 

renowned practitioners and expert in Islamic Economics. This Intensive 

eight-day program provides an opportunity for you to enhance and develop 

your knowledge and skills in the practice of Islamic Economics. It will also 

provide you with extensive networking opportunities.  

This course is intended for:  

- Academicians, researchers, financial industrialists, and practitioners  

- Undergraduate and postgraduate students 

- Islamic philanthropist 

- Those who already working in the sector who wish to advance their 

theoretical knowledge of Islamic economics and get the opportunity to 

expand their networks 

 

TOPICS 
1 The Role of Islamic Social Finance in Forest Preservation 

2 Digitalization of Islamic Social Finance towards Islamic Green 

Economy 

3 The Concept and Application of Blockchain Based on Waqf 

Crowdfunding 

4 Islamic Social Finance: Zakat (Theory) 

5 Islamic Insurance: Social Finance Approach in Risk Mitigation 

6 Introduction to the Islamic Fintech 
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7 Islamic Fintech and Its Impact on Society 

8 The Role of Blockchain and Artificial Intelligent in Islamic Social 

Finance 

9 The Concept of Waqf (Islamic Environmental Ethics – Islamic 

Finance) 

10 The Readiness Index of Zakat Digitalization 

11 Islamic Social Finance: Zakat (Practice) 

12 The Practice of Waqf Forest 

13 Digitalization of Islamic Social Finance towards Islamic Blue 

Economy 

14 Digitalization in Contemporary Zakat 

 

COURSE LECTURERS 

This course will invite reputable course lecturers such as academics, 

economist, and practitioners from Islamic Economics Sector. The following 

are the name of the invited course lecturers: 

Day 1 (Monday, 12th September 2022) 
Opening Speech  

1. Head of IESWC 2022 Committee  
(Yekti Mahanani, S.E., M.Sc.IBF.) 

2. Dean of Faculty of Economics and Management, IPB University 
(Prof. Dr. Ir. Nunung Nuryartono, M.Si.) 

3. Head of BAZNAS 
(Prof. Dr. K.H. Noor Achmad, M.A.) 

4. Rector of IPB University 

(Prof. Dr. Arif Satria, SP, M.Si.) 

Keynote Speech  

1. Prof. Dr. H. Noor Achmad (Vice Chairman of BAZNAS) 

2. Prof. Dr. Ir. Dodik Ridho Nurrochmat, M.Sc. F (IPB University) 

3. Prudential Syariah 
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Day 2 (Tuesday, 13th September 2022) 

1. Dr. Mohammed Obaidullah (IDB IRTI) 

2. Prof. Raditya Sukmana (Airlangga University) 

Day 3 (Wednesday, 14th September 2022) 

1. Prof. Habib Ahmed (Durham University) 

2. Bondan Margono (Head of Product Development Prudential 

Syariah) 

Day 4 (Thursday, 15th September 2022) 

1. Mufti Faraz Adam (Amanah Advisor, UK) 

2. Mr. Umar Munshi (Ethis Group) 

Day 5 (Friday, 16th September 2022) 

1. Dr. Nida Khan (Nash FintechX) 

2. Dr. Hayu Probowo (LPLH-SDA MUI) 

Day 6 (Monday, 19th September 2022) 

1. Prof. (HC). Dr. Zainulbahar Noor, S.E, M.Ec (BAZNAS) 

2. Dr. Mari Adachi (Kyoto University) 

Day 7 (Tuesday, 20th September 2022) 

1. Dr. Khalifah Muhamad Ali (IPB University) 

2. Prof Rochmin Dahuri (IPB University) 

Day 8 (Wednesday, 21st September 2022) 

1. Syeikh Saleh Al Awaji (World Zakat Forum)  

Closing Speech   
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RUNDOWN 
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GUIDELINES 

Here are some guidelines for all participants to access all materials of 

IESWC 2022. 

1. Enter to ocw.ipb.ac.id  

 

 

 

2. Login to website with given username and pasword 
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3. Click icon home  

 

4. Choose Faculty of Economics and Management 

 



 

12 

 

5. Click on the tittle Islamic Economics Winter Course (Summer 

Course) or click at “Click to enter this course”.  

 

 

6. Enter the enrollment key that has been given by the committee 

in the "ipb participant" section if you are from IPB University 

and in the "self-enrollment" section if you are not from IPB 

University 
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INTERNATIONAL COMPETITION 
ON ESSAY AND CULTURAL 

SHARING 

Cultural Sharing Competition 
Terms and Conditions 

• Participants in IESWC 2022 must represent their country in this activity (min. 1 

person from each country) 

• Maximum performance time is 7 minutes* 

• Offerings can be in the form of poetry, songs, presentations, or anything that 

shows the culture of the country 

Important Dates 

• Registration deadlines: 18th September 2022 

• Media submission deadline: 19th – 20th September 2022 

• Appearance date and winner announcement: 21st September 2022 

Benefits 

• The Winner: IDR 1.000.000 

• 1st Runner Up: IDR 750.000 

• 2nd Runner Up: IDR 500.000 

 

International Essay Competition 

Theme: Digital Technology and Its Impact on Islamic Social Finance 

Sub-Theme:  

• The Role of Islamic Social Finance in Forest Preservation 

• Digitalization of Islamic Social Finance towards Islamic 

Green Economy 

• The Concept and Application of Blockchain Based on Waqf 

Crowdfunding 
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• Islamic Social Finance: Zakat (Theory) 

• Islamic Insurance: Social Finance Approach in Risk 

Mitigation 

• Introduction to the Islamic Fintech 

• Islamic Fintech and Its Impact on Society 

• The Role of Blockchain and Artificial Intelligent in Islamic 

Social Finance 

• The Concept of Waqf (Islamic Environmental Ethics – 

Islamic Finance) 

• The Readiness Index of Zakat Digitalization 

•   Islamic Social Finance: Zakat (Practice) 

• The Practice of Waqf Forest 

• Digitalization of Islamic Social Finance towards Islamic Blue 

Economy 

• Digitalization in Contemporary Zakat 

 

Terms and Conditions  

• Participants must attend IESWC 2022 event  

• Required for each group in the student category 

• The essay must be in original version, has not been published  

• The essay must be written in English, between 1000-3000 words 

• The essay should be typed on A4 (210x297mm) 

• Margins (left, right, top, and bottom) should be normal (2,54 cm) 

• The essay is written in 12pt size of Times New Roman, 1 space  

• The essay must include references 

• The essay should be submitted in Ms. Word   

 

Important Dates 

• Essay submission deadline: 15th September 2022 

• Essay assessment: 16th – 18th September 2022 



 

15 

 

• Top 3 Announcements: 19th September 2022 

• Top 3 Presentations: 20th September 2022 

• winner announcement: 21st September 2022 

 

Benefits 

• The Winner: IDR 2.250.000 

• 1st Runner Up: IDR 1.750.000 

• 2nd Runner Up: IDR 1.250.000 

 

The essay must be submitted to: ieswintercourse@apps.ipb.ac.id with 

subject “Number Group – Participant LO Name (ex: Group 1 - Ermiyanti”.  

 

If you have any inquiries, please do not hesitate to contact Ms. Mila Ai 

Solihah (+62 85879475846) or Mrs. Tita Nursyamsiah (+62 87873428832) 

 

Have a Good Day! 

  

mailto:ieswintercourse@apps.ipb.ac.id
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TIME ZONE (STANDARD TIME)  

UTC/GMT 
Western 

Indonesia 
Afghanistan Bangladesh Cameroon 

Malaysia/ 

Brunei 

Darussalam 

02.00-07.00 09.00-14.00 06.30-09.30 08.00-13.00 03.00-08.00 10.00-15.00 

07.00 - 08.30 14.00 - 15.30 09.30 - 11.00 13.00-14.30 08.00-09.30 15.00-16.30 

08.30 - 08.45 15.30 - 15.45 11.00-11.15 14.30-14.45 09.30-09.45 16.30-16.45 

08.45 - 09.00 15.45 - 16.00 11.15-13.30 14.45-15.00 09.45-10.00 16.45-17.00 

09.00 - 09.30 16.00 - 16.30 13.30-14.00 15.00-15.30 10.00-10.30 17.00-17.30 

09.30 - 09.45 16.30 - 16.45 14.00-14.15 15.30-15.45 10.30-10.45 17.30-17.45 

09.45 - 10.10 16.45 -17.10 14.15-14.40 15.45-16.10 10.45-11.10 17.45-18.10 

10.10 - 10.35 17.10 - 17.35 14.40-15.05 16.10-16.35 11.10-11.35 18.10-18.35 

10.35 - 11.30 17.35 - 18.30 15.05-16.00 16.35-17.30 11.35-12.30 18.35-19.30 

11.30 - 11.40 18.30-18.40 16.00-16.10 17.30-17.40 12.30-12.40 19.30-19.40 

11.40 - 12.40 18.40 - 19.40 16.10-17.10 17.40-18.40 12.40-13.40 19.40-20.40 

12.40 - 13.00 19.40- 20.00 17.10-17.30 18.40-19.00 13.40-14.00 20.40-21.00 

13.00 - 15.00 20.00 - 22.00 17.30-19.30 19.00-21.00 14.00-16.00 21.00-23.00 

 

UTC/GMT 
Western 

Indonesia 
The Gambia India Nigeria Pakistan 

02.00-07.00 09.00-14.00 02.00-07.00 07.30-12.30 03.00 - 08.00 07.00 - 12.00 

07.00 - 08.30 14.00 - 15.30 07.00-08.30 12.30-14.00 08.00 - 09.30 12.00 - 13.30 

08.30 - 08.45 15.30 - 15.45 08.30-08.45 14.00-14.15 09.30 - 09.45 13.30 - 13.45 

08.45 - 09.00 15.45 - 16.00 08.45-09.00 14.15-14.30 09.45 - 10.00 13.45 - 14.00 

09.00 - 09.30 16.00 - 16.30 09.00-09.30 14.30-15.00 10.00 - 10.30 14.00 - 14.30 

09.30 - 09.45 16.30 - 16.45 09.30-09.45 15.00-15.15 10.30 - 10.45 14.30 - 14.45 
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UTC/GMT 
Western 

Indonesia 
The Gambia India Nigeria Pakistan 

09.45 - 10.10 16.45 -17.10 09.45-10.10 15.15-15.40 10.45 - 11.10 14.45 - 15.10 

10.10 - 10.35 17.10 - 17.35 10.10-10.35 15.40-16.05 11.10 - 11.35 15.10 - 15.35 

10.35 - 11.30 17.35 - 18.30 10.35-11.30 16.05-17.00 11.35 - 12.30 15.35 - 16.30 

11.30 - 11.40 18.30-18.40 11.30-11.40 17.00-17.10 12.30 - 12.40 16.30 - 16.40 

11.40 - 12.40 18.40 - 19.40 11.40-12.40 17.10-18.10 12.40 - 13.40 16.40 - 17.40 

12.40 - 13.00 19.40- 20.00 12.40-13.00 18.10-18.30 13.40 - 14.00 17.40 - 18.00 

13.00 - 15.00 20.00 - 22.00 13.00-15.00 18.30-20.30 14.00 - 16.00 18.00 - 20.00 

 

UTC/GMT 
Western 

Indonesia 
Somalia Sri Lanka Uganda Saudi Arabia 

02.00-07.00 09.00-14.00 05.00 - 10.00 07.30 - 12.30 05.00 - 10.00 05.00 - 10.00 

07.00 - 08.30 14.00 - 15.30 10.00 - 11.30 12.30 - 14.00 10.00 - 11.30 10.00 - 11.30 

08.30 - 08.45 15.30 - 15.45 11.30 - 11.45 14.00 - 14.15 11.30 - 11.45 11.30 - 11.45 

08.45 - 09.00 15.45 - 16.00 11.45 - 12.00 14.15 - 14.30 11.45 - 12.00 11.45 - 12.00 

09.00 - 09.30 16.00 - 16.30 12.00 - 12.30 14.30 - 15.00 12.00 - 12.30 12.00 - 12.30 

09.30 - 09.45 16.30 - 16.45 12.30 - 12.45 15.00 - 15.15 12.30 - 12.45 12.30 - 12.45 

09.45 - 10.10 16.45 -17.10 12.45 - 13.10 15.15 - 15.40 12.45 - 13.10 12.45 - 13.10 

10.10 - 10.35 17.10 - 17.35 13.10 - 13.35 15.40 - 16.05 13.10 - 13.35 13.10 - 13.35 

10.35 - 11.30 17.35 - 18.30 13.35 - 14.30 16.05 - 17.00 13.35 - 14.30 13.35 - 14.30 

11.30 - 11.40 18.30-18.40 14.30 - 14.40 17.00 - 17.10 14.30 - 14.40 14.30 - 14.40 

11.40 - 12.40 18.40 - 19.40 14.40 - 15.40 17.40 - 18.10 14.40 - 15.40 14.40 - 15.40 

12.40 - 13.00 19.40- 20.00 15.40 - 16.00 18.10 - 18.30 15.40 - 16.00 15.40 - 16.00 

13.00 - 15.00 20.00 - 22.00 16.00 - 18.00 18.30 - 20.30 16.00 - 18.00 16.00 - 18.00 
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UTC/GMT 
Western 

Indonesia 
England Kyoto Japan 

Malaysia/ 

Singapore 
Luxemburg 

02.00-07.00 09.00-14.00 03.00 - 08.00 11.00 - 16.00 10.00-15.00 04.00 - 09.00 

07.00 - 08.30 14.00 - 15.30 08.00 - 09.30 16.00 - 17.30 15.00-16.30 09.00 - 10.30 

08.30 - 08.45 15.30 - 15.45 09.30 - 09.45 17.30 - 17.45 16.30-16.45 10.30 - 10.45 

08.45 - 09.00 15.45 - 16.00 09.45 - 10.00 17.45 - 18.00 16.45-17.00 10.45 - 11.00 

09.00 - 09.30 16.00 - 16.30 10.00 - 10.30 18.00 - 18.30 17.00-17.30 11.00 - 11.30 

09.30 - 09.45 16.30 - 16.45 10.30 - 10.45 18.30 - 18.45 17.30-17.45 11.30 - 11.45 

09.45 - 10.10 16.45 -17.10 10.45 - 11.10 18.45 - 19.10 17.45-18.10 11.45 - 12.10 

10.10 - 10.35 17.10 - 17.35 11.10 - 11.35 19.10 - 19.35 18.10-18.35 12.10 - 12.35 

10.35 - 11.30 17.35 - 18.30 11.35 - 12.30 19.35 - 20.30 18.35-19.30 12.35 - 13.30 

11.30 - 11.40 18.30-18.40 12.30 - 12.40 20.30 - 20.40 19.30-19.40 13.30 - 13.40 

11.40 - 12.40 18.40 - 19.40 12.40 - 13.40 20.40 - 21.40 19.40-20.40 13.40 - 14.40 

12.40 - 13.00 19.40- 20.00 13.40 - 14.00 21.40 - 22.00 20.40-21.00 14.40 - 15.00 

13.00 - 15.00 20.00 - 22.00 14.00 - 16.00 22.00 - 00.00 21.00-23.00 15.00 - 17.00 

 


